

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260-261 OF 2010(For prel.hearing)

MANJU PRASHAT GHODKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAKAR MANOHAR GHODKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings of cases bearing FIR No.958 of 2008 and FIR No.3064 of 2008 titled Manju Prashant Ghodhki versus Padmakar and three others pending before the Judicial Magistrate, F.C., District Courts, Akola (Maharashtra).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Assistant Registrar