

J
ITEM NO.10

Court No.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260-261 OF 2010

MANJU PRASHAT GHODKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAKAR MANOHAR GHODKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the
petitioner that the latest and correct address of
respondent no. 3 has been furnished on 1st December, 2010.
Office to verify.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master