

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260-261 OF 2010

MANJU PRASHAT GHODKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAKAR MANOHAR GHODKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.D.Dixit, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice which is to be forwarded to the  
Judicial Magistrate, First Class, District Akola, Maharashtra  
for confirming service of unserved respondent with reference to  
the SCC No.977/2008. That Court is directed to confirm service  
either by the process server or by the police authority and even  
by affixing the same if it could not be served in due course.

Spare copies to be filed before 3.8.2011.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If filed, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 23.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar