

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260-261 OF 2010

MANJU PRASHAT GHODKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAKAR MANOHAR GHODKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 18/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sandeep Dahiya, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of two days in filing spare copies is  
condoned.

Issue notice at the earliest.

List again on 13.3.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj