

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260-261 OF 2010

MANJU PRASHAT GHODKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAKAR MANOHAR GHODKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we are not inclined to entertain the transfer petitions, in view of the facts, as narrated by counsel. The same are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI;
May 09, 2012.
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260-261 OF 2010

MANJU PRASHAT GHODKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAKAR MANOHAR GHODKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider., Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we are not inclined to entertain the transfer petitions, in view of the facts, as narrated by counsel.

The same are, accordingly, dismissed.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar
[Signed order is placed on the file]